FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	03-05-	1999	٢	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 (exp. 4/94) CMD5/REVO3	t think and days Silve sins see		1	18214.004
Tab settings			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	ater 10097	9631	ttached origina	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Creative Talent Networks, Inc.		Name: <u>Co</u>		g party(ies):
	3 Association			e Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State North Carol ☐ Other	Limited Partnership	City: Charl	otte	State: NC ZIP: 28205
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		1	on	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Merger	☐ Limited F	artnership	02-19-1999  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #4
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other _		
Other  Execution Date: February 4, 1999	designation is (Designations r	ot domiciled in the Uni nust be a separate do e(s) & address(es)		
		1,233,073	<b>a</b>	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai</li></ol>		er of applications a involved:		
Name: _Dalbert U.Shefte Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41):d	\$ \$65.00
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 4200 Bank of America Corporate Center		Deposit account number:		
100 North TryonStreet		18-1215		ි දැර 28 
City: Charlotte Sta	te: NC ZIP: 28202			ह इस्
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		1833 1833
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.</li> </ol>	_		^	ttached ppy is a true copy
Dalbert II Shefte	in Jall	intel. A	KIDO	February 17, 1999

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0098 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, CREATIVE TALENT NETWORKS, INC., a North Carolina

corporation having a principal place of business at 5222 Monroe Road, Charlotte, North Carolina

28205, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner by assignment (recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel 1603, Frame 0370, as of May 15, 1997) of all rights, title and interest

in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,233,073, registered March 29, 1983 and to the mark

that is the subject of said Registration and to the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, COOPER LICENSING, INC., a North Carolina corporation having

a principal place of business at 5222 Monroe Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28205, hereinafter

"Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark,

and the above identified registration thereof.

CREATIVE/TALENT NETWORKS, INC.

By:

Brad I

Cøoper Greenberg

Title:

President

1654755.01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CREATIVE TALENT NETWORKS, INC., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 5222 Monroe Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28205, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner by assignment (recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1586, Frame 0501, as of May 15, 1997) of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,500,816, registered August 16, 1988 and to the mark hat is the subject of said Registration and to the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, COOPER LICENSING, INC., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 5222 Monroe Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28205, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

CREATIVE TAILENT NETWORKS, INC.

By:

Name: Brad L. Choper Greenberg

Title: President

1654758.01 LIB:

County of Mecklenburg
Before me appeared <u>Fraa-Loring Caper Greenberg</u> , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
This 4th day of February, 1999.
Notary Public
(Seal)

State of North Carolina

My Commission Expires: 12 10 - 2002

1654755.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0101

County of Mecklenburg
Before me appeared <u>Brad Copper Dreenberg</u> , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
This 4th day of February, 1999.
More Hill Subjection Notary Public
(Seal)

State of North Carolina

My Commission Expires: 12 10 7002

**RECORDED: 02/19/1999** 

1654758.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0102